DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY SERVICES LAND USE PLANNING DIVISION https://multco.us/landuse



1600 SE 190th Avenue, Portland Oregon 97233-5910 • PH. (503) 988-3043 • Fax (503) 988-3389

Planning Commission Agenda

DATE/TIME: Monday May 1, 2023 @ 6:30p.m.

PLACE: The Planning Commission meeting will be held <u>virtually</u>.

Instructions for attending or participating in the meeting online, or by phone will be published prior to the meeting on the county Planning Commission webpage: https://www.multco.us/landuse/planning-commission

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Approval of Meeting Minutes (April 3, 2023 meeting)
- 4. Opportunity for Public Comment on Non-Agenda Items
- 5. Introduction to Planning Director Scot Siegel
- 6. 2023 Planning Commission Recruitment 3 seats
- 7. Briefing Land Use Planning Activities
- 8. Work Session Annual Election of Planning Commission Officers pursuant to Multnomah County Code 39.1620
- 9. Management and Schedule Updates

INDIVIDUALS WITH DISABILITIES PLEASE CALL THE PLANNING OFFICE AT (503) 988-3043 OR MULTNOMAH COUNTY TDD PHONE (503) 988-5040 FOR INFORMATION ON AVAILABLE SERVICES AND ACCESSIBILITY.

Monday, June 5, 2023 is the next scheduled Planning Commission meeting